Sample Leadership for Sustainability podcast Guest Release Form

We at Realise Earth Ltd are thrilled to have you as a guest on our podcast, Leadership for Sustainability. In order for us to use the interview we will record with you, we ask that you review and sign this form which outlines the terms and conditions regarding your appearance on our podcast.

Guest Information:

Full Name: SAMPLE - we will send you a personalised form

Email Address: Recording Date:

- 1. Scope: Realise Earth may use the material referred to below solely for the purposes of producing and publishing: one or more podcast episodes; associated show notes and blog posts; and content to promote the podcast.
- 2. Consent: By signing this form, you give permission to Realise Earth Ltd to use, as set out in (1): Your voice, name, likeness on photograph, audio or video captured during the recording of the podcast; biographical information and profile photographs you provide to Realise Earth for the purposes of producing, publishing or promoting the podcast.
- 3. Compensation: You will not receive any compensation or royalties for your participation in the podcast. Copies of any of the photographs, audio or video recordings will be provided to you for your own use on request.
- 4. Representation and Warranties: You promise that:
 - a. You are legally able to agree to this form.
 - b. Your participation in the podcast episode does not violate any contracts, intellectual property rights, or the rights of any third parties which you have entered into.
 - c. You will provide accurate and truthful opinions during the podcast episode.
- 5. Governing Law: This agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Scotland, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

By signing below, you confirm that you have read and understood the terms of this guest release form and agree to abide by them.

Guest Signature: SAMPLE

Date: SAMPLE

Please return the signed form to us, and keep a copy for your records.

Realise Earth Ltd, SC725030, Registered Office: Herbert House, 24 Herbert Street, Glasgow G20 6NB Scotland